502591555 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637755

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
MICHAEL ZILBERSHLAG				10/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA				
Name:	LEVITICUS CA	ARDIO L	.TD.		
Street Address:	4 HARIMON ST	4 HARIMON STREET			
City:	GIVAT SHMUEL				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	54403				
Troporty	Гуре		Number		
Property Type					ส
Application Number:		140974			
Application Number:		140974			
Application Number:	DATA		31		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (617)8	140974: 856-820: 856-812:	01		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@bi	856-820 356-812	31 01 4 dnick.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@br	856-820 356-812 rownruc	31 01 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@bi ne sent via US Maii ROBE	856-820 356-812 rownruc il when t	31 01 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@bi ne sent via US Maii ROBE ONE	856-820 856-812 Frownruc 11 when 1 ERT J. T	31 01 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TOSTI CIAL CENTER		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@br ne sent via US Mair ROBE ONE BROW	856-820 856-812 rownruc il when t ERT J. T FINANO WN RUI	01 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TOSTI CIAL CENTER DNICK LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@bi ne sent via US Maii ROBE ONE BROV BOST	856-820 856-812 rownruc il when t ERT J. T FINANO WN RUI	31 O1 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TOSTI CIAL CENTER DNICK LLP ASSACHUSETTS 02111		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@bi ne sent via US Maii ROBE ONE BROV BOST	856-820 856-812 rownruc il when t ERT J. T FINANO WN RUI	01 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TOSTI CIAL CENTER DNICK LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@br ne sent via US Mair ROBE ONE BROV BOST	856-820 856-812 rownruc il when t ERT J. T FINANO WN RUI	31 O1 4 dnick.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. TOSTI CIAL CENTER DNICK LLP ASSACHUSETTS 02111		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (617)8 617-8 ip@br ne sent via US Mair ROBE ONE BROV BOST	856-820 856-812 rownruc il when t ERT J. T FINANO WN RUI	21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEVI-005-01US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEVI-005-01US_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 031721 FRAME: 0260

Attorney Docket No. LEVI-005/01US 29618/14

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Zilbershlag, of Givat Shmuel, Israel

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Leviticus

Cardio Ltd., having a principal office at 4 Harimon Street, Givat Shmuel, Israel 54403

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to

certain inventions relating to improvement in FLEXIBLE GALVANIC PRIMARY & NON

GALVANIC SECONDARY COILS FOR WIRELESS COPLANAR ENERGY

TRANSFER (CET) with application serial number 14/097,431 filed December 5, 2013;

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters

Patents, which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations

or reissues thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patents and/or patents therefore in

all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all

international conventions and treaties, including, but not limited to the PCT, in respect of said

inventions and said applications for Letters Patents and/or patents in foreign countries, and I

further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patents and/or patents in foreign countries

directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the applications for Letters

Patents of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international

conventions and treaties.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense,

sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or

convenient for securing and maintaining said applications and subsequent patents for said

inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 031721 FRAME: 0261

I covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

13/0ct/2013

Date 13/0ct/2013

Witness Signature

yael 2: Ibershlan iness Name

61531706 v1-029618/0014

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 031721 FRAME: 0262